4° Memorial Simone Pardini

August 25, 2019

ASSOLUTA CORTO (Open)
Sty 34.00 km, winner: 45:08 - 17.28 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 10 MORETTI, MANUEL AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI ITA AL 2003 Men A035538 10031640168 45:08 45:08
2 18 DEL MEDICO, FABIO GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES 2006 Men 788593T 10029160406 46:22 1'13" 46:22
3 9 NESI, MICHEAL A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 47:04 1'56" 47:04
4 13 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. ITA AL 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 48:44 3'35" 48:44
5 22 PARDINI, GUIDO UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A099981 10034590382 48:45 3'36" 48:45
6 11 VANNI, RICCARDO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA AL 2004 Men A164346 10088407905 51:54 6'45" 51:54
7 19 CALCINA, EUGENIO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2006 Men Al128797 10062620655 52:03 6'55" 52:03
8 12 TILLI, NICHOLAS S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL 2003 Men A098935 10034522280 53:51 8'43" 53:51
9 17 NANNINI, ANDREA GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES 2006 Men 716680D 10028928111 55:15 10'06" 55:15

10 20 PIAGGI, SEBASTIANO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2005 Men A171327 10093976513 55:27 10'18" 55:27
11 24 KABETAJ, NELIA GS BORGONUOVO ITA ED 2006 Women A057546 10032362820 56:11 11'02" 56:11
12 23 FARNOCCHIA, JOELE UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men A132069 10065988575 56:29 11'21" 56:29
13 14 MATTOLINI, CAMILLA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DA 2004 Women A148353 10030611766 1:02:20 17'11" 1:02:20
14 15 BIAGIONI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES 2005 Men 794939T 10029214764 1:04:49 19'40" 1:04:49
15 21 GIANFRANCHI, GIOELE EDOARDO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2006 Men Al177822 10094537796 1:09:50 24'42" 1:09:50
16 16 PIERI, FILIPPO PETER ASD SCUOLA MTB CINGHIALI GAVORRANO ITA ES 2006 Men A143201 10076979180 1:14:08 29'00" 1:14:08
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

August 25, 2019

Esordienti (Men)

Sty 13.00 km, winner: 46:22 - 16.82 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 18 DEL MEDICO, FABIO GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES 2006 Men 788593T 10029160406 46:22 46:22
2 22 PARDINI, GUIDO UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2005 Men A099981 10034590382 48:45 223" 48:45
3 19 CALCINA, EUGENIO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2006 Men A128797 10062620655 52:03 5'42" 52:03
4 17 NANNINI, ANDREA GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES 2006 Men 716680D 10028928111 55:15 853" 55:15
5 20 PIAGGI, SEBASTIANO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2005 Men A171327 10093976513 55:27 9'05" 55:27
6 23 FARNOCCHIA, JOELE UC PIANO DI MOMMIO - SPEEDY BIKE ITA ES 2006 Men A132069 10065988575 56:29 10'08" 56:29
7 15 BIAGIONI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES 2005 Men 794939T 10029214764 1:04:49 18'27" 1:04:49
8 21 GIANFRANCHI, GIOELE EDOARDO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES 2006 Men Al177822 10094537796 1:09:50 23'29" 1:09:50
9 16 PIERI, FILIPPO PETER ASD SCUOLA MTB CINGHIALI GAVORRANO ITA ES 2006 Men Al143201 10076979180 1:14:08 27'47" 1:14:08
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

Allievi (Men)

Sy 13.00 km, winner: 45:08 - 17.28 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 10 MORETTI, MANUEL AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI ITA AL 2003 Men A035538 10031640168 45:08 45:08
2 9 NESI, MICHEAL A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 47:04 1'56" 47:04
3 13 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. ITA AL 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 48:44 3'35" 48:44
4 11 VANNI, RICCARDO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA AL 2004 Men Al164346 10088407905 51:54 6'45" 51:54
5 12 TILLI, NICHOLAS S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL 2003 Men A098935 10034522280 53:51 8'43" 53:51
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

Donne 1 (ED/DA) (Women)

pedaedl®®  13.00 km, winner: 56:11 - 13.88 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap1l

1 24 KABETAJ, NELIA GS BORGONUOVO ITA ED 2006 Women A057546 10032362820 56:11 56:11
2 14 MATTOLINI, CAMILLA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DA 2004 Women A148353 10030611766 1:02:20 6'09" 1:02:20
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Pos Bib
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62
55
79
51
36
7
74
97
123
5
33
100
35
82
80
131
115
107
81
124
125
27
56
94
101
71
85
102
75
117

Name

VANNI, ANDREA
BERTONCINI, MAURIZIO
MANNINI, FABIO
CANIZARES DUQUE, REINEL
ALFANO, ANTONIO

POLI, TADDEO

POLI, MASSIMO

NOCI, STEFANO
PAGNINI, DANIELE
MASSONI, SIMONE
CIOLLI, ALESSIO
SIMONETTI, DAVIDE
BIAGI, GIANMARCO
SCARTABELLI, ROSSANO
FANTELLI, SILVIO
ROMAGNOLI, TOMMASO
BETTINI, ANDREA

CONTI, CLAUDIO
PALADINI, LORENZO
LUNARDINI, ALICE
PAGNINI, ALESSIO
MILANI, PAOLO
MERCADANTE, GIUSEPPE
DONATI, ROBERTO

DINI, PIER UGO
TONARELLI, DAVID
COPPO, CARLO

PUPPA, GIUSEPPE EBANO
PELCO, ALESSANDRO
BALDOCCHI, GILDO

Team

NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM
CM2 ASD

LIVORNO BIKE ASD

ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI
CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM

NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM
NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM
ASD FREE BIKE CASALGUIDI
GREGARI

ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI
CICLISSIMO BIKE TIME
LIVORNO BIKE ASD

ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM
GS RAMINI ASD

LIVORNO BIKE ASD

A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI

TEAM TREDICI DOUBLE CAM ASD
A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI

ASD MARLIA BIKE END RUNNING
A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI

ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM
A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO
GRIP CASTELFIORENTINO ASD
CM2 ASD

CM2 ASD

A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO
ASD NATURAL BIKE

CM2 ASD

ROCK & ROAD BIKE FRT
CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE

4° Memorial Simone Pardini
August 25, 2019
ASSOLUTA LUNGO (Open)
34.00 km, winner: 1:43:12 - 19.77 km/h

Nat.
ITA
ITA
ITA
CuB
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Category Age

M3 1975
M2 1983
M4 1973
M2 1982
ELMT 1990
Ju 2002
M4 1971
M5 1969
M3 1975
UN 1999
ELMT 1992
M5 1969
ELMT 1991
M4 1974
M4 1971
M5 1969
M7 1955
M6 1964
M4 1972
w1 1982
M3 1978
ELMT 1997
M2 1984
M5 1968
M6 1964
M4 1973
M4 1971
M6 1964
M4 1973
M8 1952

2019/08/25 15:40:34

Gender License

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Women
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

A076258
A164606
199007453
A174305
A108575
A127895
A122680
190965890
190817531
A093250
A078728
190785738
190870306
190824868
190766127
A085721
191105856
8016977
190717846
A044324
191045422
A110628
190870871
A177851
A108760
A116559
7910385
Al177157
A130522
190840879

UcClIID

10033072233
10087758712
10092100066
10062085438
10058722164

10034139637

10033631904
10029327326
10015902223
10051643285
10092592746
10051656827
10053999880

10092246172
10064010684

Time

2:05:54
2:06:22
2:07:54
2:07:58
2:09:04
2:11:01
2:11:04
2:11:24
2:12:26
2:12:27
2:15:40
2:17:23
2:18:14
2:19:23
2:19:33
2:20:15
2:20:16
2:20:21
2:20:27
2:20:38
2:20:57
2:21:03
2:21:30
2:22:06
2:22:08
2:24:03
2:24:39
2:24:53
2:25:15
2:26:06

Gap

22'42"
23'11"
24'42"
24'46"
25'52"
27'50"
27'52"
28'13"
29'14"
29'16"
32'28"
34'11"
35'03"
36'11"
36'22"
37'03"
37'05"
37'09"
37'15"
37'27"
37'46"
37'52"
38'19"
38'55"
38'56"
40'51"
41'27"
41'42"
42'03"
42'54"

Lap 1

2:05:54
2:06:22
2:07:54
2:07:58
2:09:04
2:11:01
2:11:04
2:11:24
2:12:26
2:12:27
2:15:40
2:17:23
2:18:14
2:19:23
2:19:33
2:20:15
2:20:16
2:20:21
2:20:27
2:20:38
2:20:57
2:21:03
2:21:30
2:22:06
2:22:.08
2:24:03
2:24:39
2:24:53
2:25:15
2:26:06
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

ASSOLUTA LUNGO (Open)
bk  34.00 km, winner: 1:43:12 - 19.77 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
61 65 CINI, MAURIZIO ASD POL. SANGIULIANESE ITA M3 1975 Men 190892366 2:26:52  43'40" 2:26:52
62 54 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1981 Men A112151 10051880533 2:28:08  44'57" 2:28:08
63 103 MORENA, ANGELO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M6 1960 Men A076864 10033104565 2:28:30  45'18" 2:28:30
64 113 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M7 1959 Men 190285263 2:29:37  46'25" 2:29:37
65 99 SODINI, ENRICO ASD POL. SANGIULIANESE ITA M5 1967 Men 190775212 2:30:48  47'37" 2:30:48
66 114 PAZZAGLIA, LUCIANO GRIP CASTELFIORENTINO ASD ITA M7 1958 Men 190838564 2:31:09  47'57" 2:31:09
67 127 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA W2 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055 2:31:20  48'08" 2:31:20
68 72 LAPUCCI, MARCO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M4 1970 Men 930344A 10030135153 2:32:39  49'27" 2:32:39
69 26 MASSEI, LEONARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1998 Men A110625 10051254376 2:34:02  50'50" 2:34:02
70 70 MARCHI, GIORGIO TORRETTA BIKE ITA M3 1976 Men 190817497 2:35:45  52'34" 2:35:45
71 73 ORSELLI, DANIELE CM2 ASD ITA M4 1970 Men A165339 10088196626 2:37:18  54'07" 2:37:18
72 129 VERNACCINI, CHIARA LIVORNO BIKE ASD ITA W2 1973 Women 190785741 2:37:23  54'12" 2:37:23
73 87 GIUSTI, DONATELLO  LIVORNO BIKE ASD ITA M4 1972 Men 190785742 2:37:25  54'14" 2:37:25
74 105 ROSSETTI, MORENO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M6 1960 Men A108863 10050278821 2:39:02 55'50" 2:39:02
75 68 MANFREDI, LUCA ASD DIEMME CICLI ITA M3 1979 Men 190890865 2:40:00 56'48" 2:40:00
76 92 LUCCHESI, RICCARDO A.S.D.GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M5 1968 Men A118886 10055050110 2:40:41  57'29" 2:40:41
77 83 DIBRITA, SERGIO TORRETTA BIKE ASD ITA M4 1971 Men 190817505 2:41:30 58'18" 2:41:30
78 2 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EL 1964 Men 616603G 10005542421 2:44:23 1h1'12" 2:44:23
79 112 VETTORI, ANDREA VETTORIBIKE ITA M7 1958 Men 190846483 2:48:59 1h5'48" 2:48:59
80 86 CORTOPASSI, LUCA ASD VIGILI DEL FUOCO LUCCA ITA M4 1971 Men 191001012 2:49:01 1h5'49" 2:49:01
81 111 ROSSI, GIULIANO ASD JURASSIC BIKE ITA M7 1957 Men AMB826469 2:49:18 1h6'06" 2:49:18
82 8 PALADINI, MARTINA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DJ 2001 Women 712140B 10028872941 2:49:18 1h6'06" 2:49:18
83 44 MORINI, GIANLUCA TORRETTA BIKE ITA M1 1985 Men 190817508 2:51:11 1h8'00" 2:51:11
84 45 DEL ZOTTO, ANDREA TORRETTA BIKE ITA M1 1985 Men 190817500 2:51:13 1h8'02" 2:51:13
85 91 PALADINI, GIAMPAOLO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M5 1965 Men A112580 10052035228 2:51:22 1h8'10" 2:51:22
86 106 SACCHINI, STEFANO ASD MTB CLUB CECINA ITA M6 1960 Men 190812420 3:01:41 1h18'30" 3:01:41
87 121 NAPOLITANO, SARA A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA EWS 1993 Women A082770 10033447806 3:09:55 1h26'44" 3:09:55
88 98 PERA, NICOLA PIETRO POLISPORTIVA CROCE ROSSA ITA M5 1966 Men 190893292 3:23:44 1h40'32" 3:23:44
89 57 BEDINI, ANDREA ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM  ITA M2 1984 Men 191057482 3:30:43 1h47'31" 3:30:43
90 128 GUARISA, NICOLETTA TORRETTA BIKE ASD ITA W2 1976 Women 190817510 3:33:22 1h50'10" 3:33:22
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

ASSOLUTA LUNGO (Open)
ey 34.00 km, winner: 1:43:12 - 19.77 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
91 43 SORBI, FRANCESCO POLISPORTIVA CROCE ROSSA ITA M1 1986 Men 190956102 3:40:36 1h57'25" 3:40:36

DNF 52 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A105134 10048475025

DNF 132 BENASSI, DIEGO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA EL 1992 Men 928965T 10011748502

DNS 29 NANNI, IACOPO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA ELMT 2000 Men A091621 10034026267

DNS 42 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1988 Men A112150 10051877301

DNS 53 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1984 Men A108765 10050271949

DNS 76 BAGNOLI, DAVIDE TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA M4 1973 Men A073766 10032980889

DNS 78 CITTADINI, DANIELE ASD POL. SANGIULIANESE ITA M4 1972 Men 190892367

DNS 90 MONTELLA, ENRICO ASD STARBIKE ITA M5 1967 Men 190785755

DNS 116 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

Junior (Men)
ke  34.00 km, winner: 2:11:01 - 15.57 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap1l
1 7 POLI, TADDEO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA JU 2002 Men A127895 10062085438 2:11:01 2:11:01
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

Open (U23/EL) (Men)
ey 34.00 km, winner: 1:43:12 - 19.77 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1 1 VALDRIGHI, STEFANO  SOUDAL LEECOUGAN MTB RACING TEAM ITA EL 1994 Men 872232U 10007719059 1:43:12 1:43:12
2 6 PANARIELLO, GIUSEPPE NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA UN 1998 Men Al11717 10053868932 1:50:22  7'11" 1:50:22
3 3 PARENTI, NICOLA ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 1:53:52 10'41" 1:53:52
4 4 FERRERO, SIMONE NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA EL 1987 Men 878266L 10009849726 2:00:23 17'12" 2:00:23
5 5 MASSONI, SIMONE ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA UN 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 2:12:27 29'16" 2:12:27
6 2 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EL 1964 Men 616603G 10005542421 2:44:23 1h1'12" 2:44:23

DNF 132 BENASSI, DIEGO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA EL 1992 Men 928965T 10011748502
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

Elite Master (Men)
ey 34.00 km, winner: 1:45:35 - 19.32 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 25 SPINETTI, MATTEO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA ELMT 1993 Men 906689A 10012248959 1:45:35 1:45:35
2 30 PUCCIARELLI, ENRICO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1992 Men A049088 10032028471 1:48:16 2'40" 1:48:16
3 32 GALEOTTI, MARCO TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA ELMT 1991 Men A167858 10089515725 1:51:50 6'14" 1:51:50
4 31 ROSSETTI, LORENZO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1995 Men A108859 10050266491 1:58:33 12'58" 1:58:33
5 34 ZOMPA, ALESSANDRO ARRAMPIBIKE ASD ITA ELMT 1995 Men 191047470 1:58:38 13'03" 1:58:38
6 28 BONINI, MARCO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1990 Men A172746 10091322652 1:59:07 13'31" 1:59:07
7 36 ALFANO, ANTONIO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA ELMT 1990 Men A108575 2:09:04 23'28" 2:09:04
8 33 CIOLLI, ALESSIO CICLISSIMO BIKE TIME ITA ELMT 1992 Men A078728 2:15:40 30'04" 2:15:40
9 35 BIAGI, GIANMARCO ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1991 Men 190870306 2:18:14 32'39" 2:18:14
10 27 MILANI, PAOLO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1997 Men A110628 10051643285 2:21:03 35'28" 2:21:03
11 26 MASSEI, LEONARDO A.S.D.GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1998 Men A110625 10051254376 2:34:02 48'26" 2:34:02

DNS 29 NANNI, IACOPO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA ELMT 2000 Men A091621 10034026267
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August 25, 2019
M1 (Men)

S|G

segretriagare.it

Pos Bib Name Team

41 BALDUCCI, DANIELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT

44 MORINI, GIANLUCA TORRETTA BIKE

4° Memorial Simone Pardini

ITA M1
ITA M1
ITA M1

43 SORBI, FRANCESCO POLISPORTIVA CROCE ROSSA ITA M1

1
2
3 45 DEL ZOTTO, ANDREA TORRETTA BIKE
4
S

42 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

ITA M1

2019/08/25 15:40:33

34.00 km, winner: 1:46:17 - 19.19 km/h

Nat. Category Age Gender License

UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1985 Men A171555 10003444389 1:46:17 1:46:17
1985 Men 190817508 2:51:11 1h4'54" 2:51:11
1985 Men 190817500 2:51:13 1h4'56" 2:51:13
1986 Men 190956102 3:40:36 1h54'19" 3:40:36
1988 Men Al112150 10051877301
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

M2 (Men)

Ry 34.00 km, winner: 1:58:01 - 17.29 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1 59 SIMI, ALESSANDRO CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE ITA M2 1981 Men 190842878 1:58:01 1:58:01
2 58 GALLUZZI, FEDERICO TEAM FOCUS FANELLI BIKE ITA M2 1980 Men 190870265 2:01:13 3'12" 2:01:13
3 60 DEVOTI, MARCO S.C. VILLAFRANCA ITA M2 1984 Men  A121660 10057324556 2:02:26 4'25" 2:02:26
4 55 BERTONCINI, MAURIZIO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men  A164606 10087758712 2:06:22 822" 2:06:22
5 51 CANIZARES DUQUE, REINEL ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI CUB M2 1982 Men  Al174305 10092100066 2:07:58 9'57" 2:07:58
6 56 MERCADANTE, GIUSEPPE GRIP CASTELFIORENTINO ASD M2 1984 Men 190870871 2:21:30  23'30" 2:21:30
7 54 ROSSI, ALESSANDRO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1981 Men  A112151 10051880533 2:28:08  30'08" 2:28:08
8 57 BEDINI, ANDREA ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM  ITA M2 1984 Men 191057482 3:30:43 1h32'42" 3:30:43

DNF 52 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men  A105134 10048475025

DNS 53 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1984 Men  A108765 10050271949
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Pos Bib

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

63
61
69
64
66
67
62
123
125
65
70
68

M3 (Men)

Name

GIANNI, ALESSIO
CALCAGNO, FRANCESCO
MASONI, EMANUELE
GIANNECCHINI, ALESSANDRO
FABIANI, GABRIELE
GIANNOTTI, FABIO
VANNI, ANDREA

PAGNINI, DANIELE
PAGNINI, ALESSIO

CINI, MAURIZIO

MARCHI, GIORGIO
MANFREDI, LUCA

Team

4° Memorial Simone Pardini
August 25, 2019

34.00 km, winner: 1:45:37 - 19.32 km/h

Nat. Category Age Gender License
TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA

NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA
ASD DIEMME CICLI ITA
ASD MARLIA BIKE END RUNNING ITA
ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA
TEAM MAGGI OFF ROAD ITA
NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA
GREGARI ITA
ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA
ASD POL. SANGIULIANESE ITA
TORRETTA BIKE ITA
ASD DIEMME CICLI ITA

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3

2019/08/25 15:40:34

1979
1975
1978
1979
1976
1977
1975
1975
1978
1975
1976
1979

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

A109093

A051265

190893297
190717845
190776699
190858946
A076258

190817531
191045422
190892366
190817497
190890865

UCIID
10050700668
10032113145

10033072233

Time

1:45:37
1:57:00
1:58:45
2:01:48
2:03:19
2:03:20
2:05:54
2:12:26
2:20:57
2:26:52
2:35:45
2:40:00

Gap Lap1l
1:45:37
11'23" 1:57:00
13'09" 1:58:45
16'11" 2:01:48
17'42" 2:03:19
17'43" 2:03:20
20'17" 2:05:54
26'49" 2:12:26
35'21" 2:20:57
41'15" 2:26:52
50'09" 2:35:45
54'23" 2:40:00
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

M4 (Men)

Sy 34.00 km, winner: 1:57:32 - 17.36 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 130 FANUCCHI, FABIO ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA M4 1971 Men 190870311 1:57:32 1:57:32
2 77 MESSANO, DANIELE TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA M4 1970 Men A109080 10050700466 1:59:00 1'28" 1:59:00
3 84 PELLEGRINI, EMILIANO  ASD STARBIKE ITA M4 1970 Men 190942336 2:00:34 3'01" 2:00:34
4 79 MANNINI, FABIO LIVORNO BIKE ASD ITA M4 1973 Men 199007453 2:07:54 10'21" 2:07:54
5 74 POLI, MASSIMO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M4 1971 Men A122680 10058722164 2:11:04 13'31" 2:11:04
6 82 SCARTABELLI, ROSSANO GS RAMINI ASD ITA M4 1974 Men 190824868 2:19:23 21'50" 2:19:23
7 80 FANTELLI, SILVIO LIVORNO BIKE ASD ITA M4 1971 Men 190766127 2:19:33 22'01" 2:19:33
8 81 PALADINI, LORENZO ASD MARLIA BIKE END RUNNING ITA M4 1972 Men 190717846 2:20:27 22'54" 2:20:27
9 71 TONARELLI, DAVID A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M4 1973 Men A116559 10053999880 2:24:03 26'30" 2:24:03
10 85 COPPO, CARLO ASD NATURAL BIKE ITA M4 1971 Men 7910385 2:24:39 27'06" 2:24:39
11 75 PELCO, ALESSANDRO ROCK & ROAD BIKE FRT ITA M4 1973 Men A130522 10064010684 2:25:15 27'42" 2:25:15
12 72 LAPUCCI, MARCO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M4 1970 Men 930344A 10030135153 2:32:39 35'06" 2:32:39
13 73 ORSELLI, DANIELE CM2 ASD ITA M4 1970 Men A165339 10088196626 2:37:18 39'46" 2:37:18
14 87 GIUSTI, DONATELLO LIVORNO BIKE ASD ITA M4 1972 Men 190785742 2:37:25 39'53" 2:37:25
15 83 DI BRITA, SERGIO TORRETTA BIKE ASD ITA M4 1971 Men 190817505 2:41:30 43'57" 2:41:30
16 86 CORTOPASSI, LUCA ASD VIGILI DEL FUOCO LUCCA ITA M4 1971 Men 191001012 2:49:01 51'28" 2:49:01

DNS 76 BAGNOLI, DAVIDE TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA M4 1973 Men A073766 10032980889

DNS 78 CITTADINI, DANIELE ASD POL. SANGIULIANESE ITA M4 1972 Men 190892367
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

M5 (Men)

Sy 34.00 km, winner: 1:53:53 - 17.91 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1 126 ORIFICI, GIANLUCA INDIVIDUALE ITA M5 1969 Men 191121532 1:53:53 1:53:53
2 96 MOROZZI, NICOLA TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA M5 1966 Men 588711Y 10015046401 1:55:06 1'12" 1:55:06
3 89 BUONAGUIDI, LUCA CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE ITA M5 1965 Men 190842841 1:59:02 5'08" 1:59:02
4 95 BANI, GIANLUCA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA M5 1969 Men A171115 10090564537 2:01:00 7'07" 2:01:00
5 88 GIANNINI, MASSIMILIANO ASD LUNIGIANA BIKE TRAVEL ITA M5 1967 Men 190858898 2:01:52 7'59" 2:01:52
6 93 MAIER, MAURO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1969 Men A164609 10087759015 2:03:10 9'17" 2:03:10
7 97 NOCI, STEFANO ASD FREE BIKE CASALGUIDI  ITA M5 1969 Men 190965890 2:11:24  17'31" 2:11:24
8 100 SIMONETTI, DAVIDE LIVORNO BIKE ASD ITA M5 1969 Men 190785738 2:17:23  23'29" 2:17:23
9 131 ROMAGNOLI, TOMMASO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA M5 1969 Men A085721 10033631904 2:20:15 26'21" 2:20:15
10 94 DONATI, ROBERTO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1968 Men A177851 10092592746 2:22:06  28'13" 2:22:06
11 99 SODINI, ENRICO ASD POL. SANGIULIANESE ITA M5 1967 Men 190775212 2:30:48  36'55" 2:30:48
12 92 LUCCHESI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M5 1968 Men Al118886 10055050110 2:40:41 46'47" 2:40:41
13 91 PALADINI, GIAMPAOLO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M5 1965 Men Al112580 10052035228 2:51:22 57'28" 2:51:22
14 98 PERA, NICOLAPIETRO POLISPORTIVA CROCE ROSSA ITA M5 1966 Men 190893292 3:23:44 1h29'50" 3:23:44

DNS 90 MONTELLA, ENRICO ASD STARBIKE ITA M5 1967 Men 190785755
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

M6 (Men)

b 34.00 km, winner: 1:59:05 - 17.13 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1 104 VALLERI, VALTER NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M6 1963 Men A084822 10033573300 1:59:05 1:59:05
2 107 CONTI, CLAUDIO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA M6 1964 Men 801697Z 10029327326 2:20:21 21'16" 2:20:21
3 101 DINI, PIER UGO CM2 ASD ITA M6 1964 Men A108760 10051656827 2:22:08 23'03" 2:22:08
4 102 PUPPA, GIUSEPPE EBANO CM2 ASD ITA M6 1964 Men Al177157 10092246172 2:24:53 25'49" 2:24:53
5 103 MORENA, ANGELO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M6 1960 Men A076864 10033104565 2:28:30 29'25" 2:28:30
6 105 ROSSETTI, MORENO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M6 1960 Men A108863 10050278821 2:39:02 39'57" 2:39:02
7 106 SACCHINI, STEFANO ASD MTB CLUB CECINA ITA M6 1960 Men 190812420 3:01:41 1h2'37" 3:01:41
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

M7 + (Men)

S 34.00 km, winner: 2:20:16 - 14.54 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 115 BETTINI, ANDREA TEAM TREDICI DOUBLE CAM ASD ITA M7 1955 Men 191105856 2:20:16 2:20:16
2 117 BALDOCCHI, GILDO CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE ITA M8 1952 Men 190840879 2:26:06 5'49" 2:26:06
3 113 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M7 1959 Men 190285263 2:29:37 9'20" 2:29:37
4 114 PAZZAGLIA, LUCIANO GRIP CASTELFIORENTINO ASD ITA M7 1958 Men 190838564 2:31:09 10'52" 2:31:09
5 112 VETTORI, ANDREA VETTORIBIKE ITA M7 1958 Men 190846483 2:48:59 28'43" 2:48:59
6 111 ROSSI, GIULIANO ASD JURASSIC BIKE ITA M7 1957 Men AMB826469 2:49:18 29'01" 2:49:18

DNS 116 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini
S G August 25, 2019

Donne 2 (JWS/EWS/W1) (Women)
Sk 34.00 km, winner: 2:20:38 - 14.51 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 124 LUNARDINI, ALICE A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA W1 1982 Women A044324 10015902223 2:20:38 2:20:38
2 121 NAPOLITANO, SARA A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA EWS 1993 Women A082770 10033447806 3:09:55 49'17" 3:09:55
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

Donne 3 (W2) (Women)
bk  34.00 km, winner: 2:31:20 - 13.48 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1
1 127 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA W2 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055 2:31:20 2:31:20
2 129 VERNACCINI, CHIARA LIVORNO BIKE ASD ITA W2 1973 Women 190785741 2:37:23 6'04" 2:37:23
3 128 GUARISA, NICOLETTA TORRETTA BIKE ASD ITA W2 1976 Women 190817510 3:33:22 1h2'02" 3:33:22
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

S G August 25, 2019

OPEN (DE, DU23, DJ) (Women)
=Bl 34.00 km, winner: 2:49:18 - 12.05 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 8 PALADINI, MARTINA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA DJ 2001 Women 712140B 10028872941 2:49:18 2:49:18
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4° Memorial Simone Pardini

August 25, 2019

ASSOLUTA LUNGO (Open)

sty 34.00 km, winner: 1:43:12 - 19.77 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lapl
1 1 VALDRIGHI, STEFANO SOUDAL LEECOUGAN MTB RACING TEAM ITA EL 1994 Men 872232U 10007719059 1:43:12 1:43:12
2 25 SPINETTI, MATTEO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA ELMT 1993 Men 906689A 10012248959 1:45:35 2'24" 1:45:35
3 63 GIANNI, ALESSIO TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA M3 1979 Men A109093 10050700668 1:45:37 2'25" 1:45:37
4 41 BALDUCCI, DANIELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M1 1985 Men A171555 10003444389 1:46:17 3'06" 1:46:17
5 30 PUCCIARELLI, ENRICO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1992 Men A049088 10032028471 1:48:16 5'04" 1:48:16
6 6 PANARIELLO, GIUSEPPE NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA UN 1998 Men Al111717 10053868932 1:50:22 7'11" 1:50:22
7 32 GALEOTTI, MARCO TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA ELMT 1991 Men A167858 10089515725 1:51:50 8'38" 1:51:50
8 3 PARENTI, NICOLA ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 1:53:52 10'41" 1:53:52
9 126 ORIFICI, GIANLUCA INDIVIDUALE ITA M5 1969 Men 191121532 1:53:53 10'42" 1:53:53
10 96 MOROZZI, NICOLA TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA M5 1966 Men 588711Y 10015046401 1:55:06 11'54" 1:55:06
11 61 CALCAGNO, FRANCESCO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M3 1975 Men A051265 10032113145 1:57:00 13'48" 1:57:00
12 130 FANUCCHI, FABIO ASD MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA M4 1971 Men 190870311 1:57:32 14'21" 1:57:32
13 59 SIMI, ALESSANDRO CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE ITA M2 1981 Men 190842878 1:58:01 14'49" 1:58:01
14 31 ROSSETTI, LORENZO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1995 Men A108859 10050266491 1:58:33 15'22" 1:58:33
15 34 ZOMPA, ALESSANDRO ARRAMPIBIKE ASD ITA ELMT 1995 Men 191047470 1:58:38 15'27" 1:58:38
16 69 MASONI, EMANUELE ASD DIEMME CICLI ITA M3 1978 Men 190893297 1:58:45 15'34" 1:58:45
17 77 MESSANO, DANIELE TUTTO BIKE TEAM KONA ITA M4 1970 Men A109080 10050700466 1:59:00 15'49" 1:59:00
18 89 BUONAGUIDI, LUCA CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE ITA M5 1965 Men 190842841 1:59:02 15'50" 1:59:02
19 104 VALLERI, VALTER NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA M6 1963 Men A084822 10033573300 1:59:05 15'53" 1:59:05

20 28 BONINI, MARCO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1990 Men Al172746 10091322652 1:59:07 15'55" 1:59:07
21 4 FERRERO, SIMONE NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA EL 1987 Men 878266L 10009849726 2:00:23 17'12" 2:00:23
22 84 PELLEGRINI, EMILIANO ASD STARBIKE ITA M4 1970 Men 190942336 2:00:34 17'22" 2:00:34
23 95 BANI, GIANLUCA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA M5 1969 Men A171115 10090564537 2:01:00 17'49" 2:01:00
24 58 GALLUZZI, FEDERICO TEAM FOCUS FANELLI BIKE ITA M2 1980 Men 190870265 2:01:13 18'01" 2:01:13
25 64 GIANNECCHINI, ALESSANDRO ASD MARLIA BIKE END RUNNING ITA M3 1979 Men 190717845 2:01:48 18'36" 2:01:48
26 88 GIANNINI, MASSIMILIANO ASD LUNIGIANA BIKE TRAVEL ITA M5 1967 Men 190858898 2:01:52 18'41" 2:01:52
27 60 DEVOTI, MARCO S.C. VILLAFRANCA ITA M2 1984 Men A121660 10057324556 2:02:26 19'14" 2:02:26
28 93 MAIER, MAURO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1969 Men A164609 10087759015 2:03:10 19'59" 2:03:10
29 66 FABIANI, GABRIELE ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M3 1976 Men 190776699 2:03:19 20'07" 2:03:19
30 67 GIANNOTTI, FABIO TEAM MAGGI OFF ROAD ITA M3 1977 Men 190858946 2:03:20 20'08" 2:03:20
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